liability (to the maximum extent permitted by law) to persons who trade New Shares they believe

will be issued to them before they receive their holding statements, whether on the basis of
confirmation of the allocation provided by CMG or failure to maintain their updated details with

CMG's Share Registry or otherwise, or who otherwise trade or purport to trade New Shares in
error or which they do not hold or are not entitled to.

If you are in any doubt as to these matters, you should first consult with your stockbroker,

solicitor, accountant, financial adviser or other professional adviser.

Entitlement Offer Information Booklet 8

1.8 Effect on CMG’s financial position

The 30 June 2024 historical unaudited balance sheet shown below has been adjusted to reflect

the impact of the Entitlement Offer as if it had taken place at 30 June 2024, comprising:

(a) the issue of 16,624,000 New Shares at $0.15 each to raise capital of $2,493,600; and

(b) the payment of an estimated $165,000 in costs incurred by CMG in relation to transaction
costs for the Entitlement Offer.

 30 June 2024
(Unaudited)

Adjustments
30 June 2024
(Pro forma)

Entitlement
Offer proceeds

Transaction
costs

Current assets

Cash at bank 1,432,419 2,493,600 (165,000) 3,761,019

Other current assets 24,992   24,992

Total current assets 1,457,411 2,493,600 (165,000) 3,786,011

Non-current assets

Exploration and evaluation
assets

2,300,862   2,300,862

Total non-current assets 2,300,862 0 0 2,300,862

Total assets 3,758,273 2,493,600 (165,000) 6,086,873

Current liabilities

Accounts payable 501,350   501,350

Other payables 89,247   89,247

Total current liabilities 590,597 0 0 590,597

Total liabilities 590,597 0 0 590,597

Net assets 3,167,677 2,493,600 (165,000) 5,496,277

Equity

Issued capital 7,055,895 2,493,600 (165,000) 9,384,495

Reserves 334,733   334,733

Accumulated losses (4,222,951)   (4,222,951)

Total equity 3,167,677 2,493,600 (165,000) 5,496,277

1.9 Information Availability

Eligible Shareholders can obtain a copy of this Information Booklet from the CMG website at
www.criticalmineralsgroup.com.au or by calling the Share Registry on 1300 288 664 (within

Australia) or +61 2 9698 5414 (outside Australia) between 8.30am and 5.30pm (AEST), Monday

to Friday during the Entitlement Offer period.  Persons who access the electronic version of this
Information Booklet should ensure that they download and read the entire Information Booklet.

The electronic version of this Information Booklet will not include an Entitlement and Acceptance

[…]

Total Uses $2,500,000

The CMG board has endorsed a strategy and associated expenditure profile for FY25 and has a clear picture of the funding
requirements to support the activity schedule.

CMG is currently in discussions with a number of interested strategic and significant investors that could support the
company’s activities. Whilst the CMG board is considering these interests, CMG is undertaking this Entitlement Offer as
an interim capital raising to ensure the near-term current and planned activities are funded.  CMG will need to raise
further capital in the future to fund its strategy and expenditure for FY25.

18

PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

The 30 June 2024 historical unaudited
balance sheet shown opposite has been
adjusted to reflect the impact of the
Entitlement Offer as if it had taken place
at 30 June 2024, comprising:

• the issue of 16,624,000 New Shares at
$0.15 each to raise capital of
$2,493,600; and

• the payment of an estimated
$165,000 in costs incurred by the
Company in relation to transaction
costs for the Entitlement Offer.

30 June 2024
(Unaudited)

Adjustments
30 June 2024 (Pro

forma)Entitlement Offer
proceeds

Transaction costs

Current assets

Cash at bank 1,432,419 2,493,600 (165,000) 3,761,019

Other current  assets 24,992 24,992

Total current assets 1,457,411 2,493,600 (165,000) 3,786,011

Non-current assets

Explorat ion and evaluation
assets

2,300,862 2,300,862

Total non-current assets 2,300,862 0 0 2,300,862

Total assets 3,758,273 2,493,600 (165,000) 6,086,873

Current liabil ities

Accounts payable 501,350 501,350

Other payables 89,247 89,247

Total current liabil ities 590,597 0 0 590,597

Total liabilit ies 590,597 0 0 590,597

Net assets 3,167,677 2,493,600 (165,000) 5,496,277

Equity

Issued capital 7,055,895 2,493,600 (165,000) 9,384,495

Reserves 334,733 334,733

Accumulated losses (4,222,951) (4,222,951)

Total equity 3,167,677 2,493,600 (165,000) 5,496,277

19
19

Timetable1

Event Date

Announcement of Entitlement Offer Wednesday, 31 July 2024

Ex-date for Entitlement Offer Friday, 2 August 2024

Record Date for determining Entitlements (7.00pm AEST) Monday, 5 August 2024

Information Booklet and Entitlement and Acceptance Form despatched Thursday, 8 August 2024

Entitlement Offer opens Thursday, 8 August 2024

Last day to extend the Closing Date of the Entitlement Offer Friday, 16 August 2024

Entitlement Offer closes (5.00pm AEST) Wednesday, 21 August 2024

Announcement of results of the Entitlement Offer Monday, 26 August 2024

Allotment of New Shares under the Entitlement Offer and Appendix 2A Before noon, Wednesday 28 August 2024